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October 25, 2021 

Ms. Lidia Ferrer 
258 George Street #A 
Bensenville, Illinois 60106 

Dear Ms. Ferrer: 

Re: October 21, 2021 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your October 21, 2021 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville 
received your request on October 21,2021. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Any paper work related to repair 1 inspection for unit mention above (correction notice and any related documents." 

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request: 

1) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued to 258 East George Street Since january 1. 2010. (1 pg.) 
2) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 10826. (2 pgs.) 
3) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 66243. (1 pg.) 
4) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 66245. (1 pg.) 
5) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 66247. (1 pg.) 
6) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 66966. (1 pg.) 
7) Village of Bensenville Permit Application No. 9421. (2 pgs.) 
8) Village of Bensenville Email Dated August 16, 2019. (2 pgs.) 
9) Village of Bensenville Request I D No. 4404. (3 pgs.) 

These are all the records found responsive to your request. 

Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA provided that "private information" is exempt from disclose. "Private information" is defined in 
FOIA as, "unique identifiers, including a person's social security number, driver's license number, employee 
identification number, biometric identifiers, personal finical information, passwords, or other access codes, medical 
records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses. Private information also includes home 
address and personal license plates, except as otherwise provided by law or when complied without possibility of 
attribution to any person." 51LCS 140/2(c·S). Consequently, certain identifiers have been redacted from the records 
being provided. 

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/9, I am required to advise you that I, the undersigned Freedom of 
Information Officer, reviewed and made the foregoing determination to deny a portion of your FOIA Request as indicated. 
Should you believe that this Response constitutes an improper denial of your request. you may appeal such by filing a 
request for review within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter with the Public Access Counselor of the Illinois Attorney 
General's Office, Public Access Bureau, 500 South Second Street, Springfield, Illinois 62706; telephone 1·887-299-FOIA; 
e-mail: publicaccess@atg.state.il.us. You may also have a right of judicial review of the denial under Section 11 of the 
FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/11. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

ill iamsen 
om of Information Officer 

\lHiage of Bensenville 



PROJ OESCR LINE 2 

RE-ROOF 

INSTALL SIX PIPE PI LES 

LOCATION 
258 EAST GEORGE STREET 

258 EAST GEORGE STREET 

TOWN-CITY 

BENSENVILLE 

BENSENVILLE 

APPLIC DATE 

08/05/2016 
08/13/2019 



Inspection Number: 10826 

Type of Inspection: 

Address: 258 GEORGE 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES 

12 South Center 
Bensenville. IL 601 06 

phone:630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449 

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER INSPECT 

CORRECTION NOTICE 
Unit A Owner: 

Owner Address: BENSENVILLE IL 60106 

Phone: 

Inspection Date & Time: 2/17/2012 

#Bedrooms· #If Bathrooms: 

Checklist .. # 
120B 

Violation 

Inspector: TOM CROWE 

Basement: Allie: Water: 

Violation comment 
To Florescent Light Fix1ure Per Code. 

........ 

Sewer: 

120Z 
NEED TO CHANGE CLOSET LIGHTS 
OTHER Replace bedroom and washrood door Iasek with locks that alow one 

turn for egress, Per Code. 
1308 
160A 

REPAIR LOOSE TOILET I PLUMBING 
SMOKE DETECTORS NEEDED 

Additional Remarks/Comments: 

Replace flex drain with hard pipe Per Code. 
Install working in every bedroom and ha~Nay Per Code. 

THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY 
MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED 
VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME MAY RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO $750 PER VIOLATION, PER DAY. 

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within from the date of this order. Appeal from this order may be 
made within 20 days from the above date of service. Direct such appeal for a hearing before the Bensenville Board of Appeals 1n 
wnting through the Director of lnspectional Services, 12 South Center. 

Real Estate Transfer Inspection fee includes initial and ~o follow up inspections. 
Dwelling (Rental) Inspection fee includes initial inspection and Qne follow up inspection. 
Any additional inspections or failure of owner/agenVdesignee to appear for a scheduled inspection will require a S25 charge for ea::h 
additional inspection. payable in advance. Upon correction of all violations. a Certificate of Occupancy will be issued by the 
lnspectional Services Department. 

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list of 
Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. Some 
oxupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as healing appliances. roofing, structure or fire 
protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please ca11630-350-3413 

DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and 
disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof. 



Type of Inspection: 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES 

12 South Center 
Bensenville. IL 60106 

phone:630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449 

REAL EST ATE TRANSFER INSPECT 

CORRECTION NOTICE 
Address: 258 GEORGE Unit: A Owner: 

Ovmer Address: BENSENVILLE IL 60105 

Phone: 

Inspection Nt:mber: 1 0825 

Inspection Date & Time: 2/17/2012 Inspector: TOM CROWE 

#Bedrooms: # if Bathrooms: Basement: Attic: Water: Sewer: 

For violation repairs not completed before real estate closing. A "Letter of intent" stating the violations and compietion of repairs 
within 30 days of closing, signed by buyer & sellers. MUST be supplied to the Village of Bensenville. A Temporary Certificate of 
Occupancy Vlill then be issued. A CASH BOND may be required. 

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: ------------------------------------------------------------
:) I ·-:? ~.~., l . Date: ________ ___;:..:..-if ______________ _ 
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES 

12 South Center 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

630-350-3413 fax:630·350-3449 

Inspection Number. 

Type of Inspection: CORRECTION NOTICE 

Address: 258 GEORGE 

Business name:: Jose and Lidia Ferrer 

Business Owner: 

Inspection Date: 

Checklist II 
OSOL 

4/3/2019 1 

Violation 

CORRECTION NOTICE 

Unit A 

Phone: 

Address: 258 E George Unit 2A 

Inspector: RON HERFF 

Violation comment 

66243 

090 
REPAIR CRACKS IN WALLS 
INTERIOR SURFACES Must investigate why the ceiling, walls and Ooors are moving and 

cracking. Have a structurial eng inner determine why the ceiling. 
walls and Ooors are in disrepair. Must repair an defects with in the 
structure. 

Additional Remarks/Comments: 

Reinspection 66244 created on 04/03/2019 by 6523rher 

THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY 
MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE 
LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO $750 PER VIOLATION, PER 
DAY. 

You arc hereby notified to remedy tho conditions as stated above within 7 doys. 

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list 
of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. 
Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances. roofing, 
structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this lnspecllon, please call 630-350-3448. 

DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and 
disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof. 

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: 

Inspector: Date: 
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES 

12 Soulh Center 
Bensenville, ll 60106 

63()..350-3413 fax:63()..350-3449 

Inspection Number: 66245 

Type of Inspection: CORRECTION NOTICE 

Address: 258 GEORGE 

Business name:: Property Manager 

Business Owner: Property Specialists 

Inspection Date: 

Checklist# 
090 

4/3/2019 1 

Violation 
INTERIOR SURFACES 

Additional Remarks/Comments: 

CORRECTION NOTICE 

Unit: A 

Phone: 847-806-6121 

Address: 5999 New Wilke, Rd. suite 108. Rolling Meadows. 60008 

Inspector: RON HERFF 

Violation comment 
Must investigate why the ceiling, walls and floors are moving and 
cracking. Have a slructurial eng inner determine why the ceiling. 
walls and floors are in disrepair. Must repair all defects with in the 
structure. 

Reinspection 66246 created on 04/03/2019 by 6523rher 

THOSE ITEMS USTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY 
MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE 
LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO $750 PER VIOLATION, PER 
DAY. 

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 7 days. 

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list 
of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. 
Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, 
structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about th is inspection. please call 630-350-3448. 

DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and 
disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof. 

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: 

Inspector: Date: 
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Type of Inspection: 

Address: 258 GEORGE 

Business name:: 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES 

12 South Center 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449 

CORRECTION NOTICE 

CORRECTION NOTICE 

Unit: A 

Phone: 630-350-0526 

Inspection Number: 

Business Owner: 

Inspection Date: 

Chalet on the lake comdominium 

President Tom Rasmussen 

4/3/2019 1 

Address: 252 E George Unit 'F' Bensenville II. 

Inspector: RON HERFF 

Violation Violation comment 

66247 

Checklist# 
090 INTERIOR SURFACES Must investigate why the ceiling, walls and noors are moving and 

cracking. Have a structurial enginner determine why the ceiling, 
walls and floors are in disrepair. Must repair all defects with in the 
structure. 

Additional Remarks!Comments: 

Reinspection 66248 created on 04103/2019 by 6523rher 

THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY 
MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE 
LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO $750 PER VIOLATION, PER 
DAY. 

You are hereby notified to remedy the condilions as stated above within 7 days. 

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate or Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list 
or Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. 
Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, 
structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3446. 

DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and 
disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof. 

Copy or this report received by/mailed to: 

Inspector: Date: 
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES 

12 South Center 
Bensenville. IL 60106 

630-350-3413 rax:630-350-3449 

Inspection Number: 66966 

Type of Inspection: CORRECTION NOTICE 

CORRECTION NOTICE 

Address: 258 GEORGE Unit: 

Business name:: Chalet on the Lake Condominium 

Business Owner: President Tom Rasmussen 

Inspection Date: 

Checklist# 
040E 

05-02- 19 

Violation 
DETERIORATION OF MATERIALS 

Additional Remarks/Comments: 

A 

Reinspection 66967 created on 0510212019 by 6523rher 

Phone: 

Address: 252 E George Unit F Bensenville II 

Inspector: RON HERFF 

Violation comment 
Per the structural engineering report dated 04-09-19.There are a 
number of items thai need to be repaired in and around the 
structure. Please provide a detailed plan to make the necessary 
repairs to the building. 

If you have any queslions please give me a call. I have also provided a 
copy of lhe engineering report. 

THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE ANDfOR PROPERTY 
MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE 
LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO $750 PER VIOLATION, PER 
DAY. 

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 7 days. 

Neither this inspecl ion nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list 
of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. 
Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances. roofing, 
structure or fire proJection systems. If you have questions about lhls inspection. please call 630-350-3448. 

DISCLAIMER: T he Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected an d 

d isclaims all liability for any claims arising out of th e p roperty or condition thereof . 

Sent via certified US Mail. 05-02-19 

Copy of this report received byfmailed to : 

Inspector: Date: 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

For You 

Dean Lawrentz, MCP 
Plan Reviewer /Inspector 

Dean Lawrentz 
Friday. August 16. 2019 8:09 AM 
Ron Herff 
FW: 258 George St., Bensenville, IL. 60106 
letter 001 Jpg 

C•mmanl!y '· ~ccnornlc Oevclopm<'n! Ocporfmcnl 

IB BENSENVILLE 

1· , :lh l • ·vcr SlrCCI Bensenville. ll 60106 
P: • ·1' '~ .: '0 F: 630.150.3•1.19 

From: M ichelle Lusader <Michelle@Sinking.com> 

Sent: Thursday, August 15, 2019 4:06 PM 
To: Dean Lawrentz <Dlawrentz@bensenville.il.us> 
Subject: 258 George St., Bensenville, IL. 60106 

Mr. Lawrentz: 

The attached letter is David Pate's response to your questions with respect to Pipe Pile installation for the above­
described building. 
As always. should any questions arise feel free to contact David Pate. (630 529 6050 C : 630 327 1845) 

M1chelle Lusader 
Dave Pate & Sons Construction. Ltd. 
michelle@sinking.com 
630 529 6050 

Since 1938 

The Ahsnlute Leader in Heavy Structural Foundation Repair 





Request Detail 

Roquut to Dt l ulpllon 

«04 - called in to request an inspector come out to check his unit at 258 GEORGE 
ST UNIT A because he believes the building foundation might be sinking due to 
the changes at Redmond Pnrk. He said there nrc new significant crocks 
throughout his walls ond ceiling & is a froid the cei ling will collapse on him. He is 
also requesting an inspection for unit F because that family is a renter and has bad 
mold. is the unit owner but insists that a villase inspector check it out. He 
has not contacted his association yet. 

Reqvosl Roque>tJ muo 
IUue 

s .. ws Cloud 

RONHERFF 

Entc1cd Bv En:rv Oa:c No:es lO~ 
rhorff 11/19/2019 Have rocoived permits and tho foundations has been jacked up. Need to 

repair the Inside .or the unit. IE· Floors, walls and ceiling. 

1012512021 Gencr.>ted by C:lrtogmph Pogo 1 



Request Detail 

R~uutiO 

«04 

EiW•cd8y 
rherff 

o .. ctfptlon 

. called in to request nn inspector come out to check his unit at 258 GEORGE 
ST UNIT A because he believes the building foundation might be sinking due to 
the changes at Redmond Park. He said there are new significant cro~cks 
throughout his walls and ceiling & is afraid the ceiling will collap.,c on him. He is 

also requesting an inspection for unit F because that family is a renter and has bad 
mold. - is the unit owner but insists that n village inspector check it out. He 
has not contacted his association yet. 

Eouy Date N·o:os t.oq 

11/1312018,Heard from Mr. Rasmussen the President of the Association. 
He statas thoy have had similar lssuas wllh other building and has boen 
able to make necessary repairs to the units. He will chack out the unit and 
get with me. 

Mr Rasmussen called this morning. He staled he tried to see the unit 
however the occupant did not allow him In the unit. Mr. - tho owner of 
the unit notiftod the Bensenville pollee to file a compDant against Mr. 
Rasmussen. Mr Rasmussen stated if you want to get fiX your unit I will have 
to see il The Pollee Officer convinced Mr. - to allow Mr. Rasmussen in 
to lnspact tho building. 
Mr Rasmussen inspected the unlls and advised Mr.- that he could 
make the repairs .. Mr.- stated NO. You win have to call and have an 
engineer took Into tho problem and thoy can recommend somoono to make 
the necessary repairs. Mr. Rasmussen was advised that the Villa go Is 
requesting a Structural Engineer Inspect the building and repairs should be 
made based those recommendations. Mr Rasmussen stated ho would have 
to get back to the ViUago on this. 
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Dosctfptlon 

• called in to request an inspector come out to check his unit at 258 GEORGE 
ST UNIT A because he believes the building roundotion might be sinking due to 
the changes at Redmond Park. He said there arc new significant cracks 
throughout his WDIIs and ceiling & is arrnid the ceiling will collapse on him. He is 

also requesting an inspection for unit F because that family is a renter and has bad 
mold . • is the unit owner but insists that a villnse inspector check it out. He 
has not contacted his association yet. 

:entcrt!d Bv · C:ntr; Dale Notes Loo 
rherff ' 11/912018 tChecked the apartment on 11.()8·18. Observed damage to tho walls, floors 

and ceiling. Also noted that tho doors did not lock or latch in the common 
I hallways of the apartment building. Caned Village plan review inspector 
I Dean lawrence to take a look. He also noted the same issues. 
The tenant stated he has lived In tho apartment for 5 years. He has noticed 
and change In the past 3 years. This past week he notified the property 
management co. PSI. They had not responded. 
Called PSI and spoke with tho property manager Kent (PSI· 847-806-6121 ). 
After talking to Konl Ho stated he was going to contact the President of the 
board. Expects will board win authorize him to got a hold of a structural 
engineer to investigate tho building and come up with a plan to repairs the 
Issues in the building. Kent stated he would call back on 11-10.18. 
Advised The tenant Mr.-- that we wil follow up and make sure this this 
taken care ASAP. 

rherff 10/8/2019 Property management co has appfiod for tho permit to repair the foundation 
and interior work olthe uniL Consttucllon should be completed with in the 
few weeks. 

rherff 6n/2019 A Sltuclural engineering report was completed on the building. There are 
signiricato issues that need to bo addressed. Management is getting quotes 
to have tho items repaired. 
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